additional interest amounting to e 30.67

(Rupees Thirty and Paise Sixty Seven only)
per Equity Share computed at the rate of 10%

(ten per cent) per annum for the period

1, 2019 in terms of Regulation 5A(3) of the

SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
3. Hence the Offer Price is e 478.40 (Rupees

Four Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Forty only).
4. CNK & Associates LLP, Chartered

Accountants in its Valuation Report has

adopted the following valuation methods for

for Public Shareholders to

withdraw the Equity Shares

tendered in the Delisting Offer

February 12, 2019 February 12, 2019

[...]

E uit Shares dematerialized is com leted well in time so that the can

case, the basic offer price was determined
9 The revised schedule of activities

- - -

.

q
. Y . .

h
.

y
.

- Pertaining to the Offer IS set out below. partICIpate In this Offer by or before the closure of the Tendering Period.
to be ? 276.09 (Rupees Two hundred and

Seventy Six and Paise nine only) per equity
share, in accordance with the valuation

report provided by Ernst and Young Merchant

Banking Services Pvt. Ltd. (an independent

Subsequently, SEBI appointed CNK &

Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants as

an independent chartered accountant for

determining the fair price of the equity shares

of Linde India Ltd. for the purpose of the Open

India Ltd. at a 376.63 (Rupees Three

Hundred and Seventy Six and Paise Sixty
three only) as on December 20, 2016. SEBI

vide it's letter dated August 14, 2019, had

asked the Acquirer and PACs to revise the

Offer Price to a 376.63 and adding interest

as per Regulation 8(12) and Regulation 5A(3)
of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.